

Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Incorporated

Pi Rho Zeta Graduate Chapter

<u>Chapter Address</u> P.O. Box 7076 Grand Rapids, MI 49510

pirhozeta1920@gmail.com www.pirhozeta1920.com

OFFICERS

President Soroya Pierre-VanArtsen

> 1st Vice President Lillian Henley

2nd Vice President Tamasha James

3nd Vice President Takeelia Garrett

Secretary Danielle Powell

Treasurer Merdis Harris

Assistant Treasurer/Secretary Julie Scott

Parliamentarian Patrese Davis-Beckford

> Historian Alina Foreman



PI RHO ZETA SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2024

Greetings from Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. Pi Rho Zeta Graduate Chapter!

Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. is an international not-for-profit service organization. Our local chapter, Pi Rho Zeta, has been serving the Grand Rapids community since 1997.

The women of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. proudly offer \$1,000 scholarships to two (2) graduating high school seniors annually. The scholarships are open to any Michigan resident high school senior; regardless of gender, race, color, creed, or national origin. The award will be based on the following criteria:

- Kent County, MI Resident
- Graduating Senior
- Accepted into a college or university
- GPA of 2.7 or higher
- Community Service & Extra Curricular Activities
- Career Goals
- Communication Skills
- Successful Completion and Submission of Application Requirements

To be considered for the scholarships, simply complete the attached application and submit it along with the requested documents outlined in the application by **February 26, 2024** in order to be considered.

Scholarship winners will be notified by March 1, 2024 with the hopes that he/she will be able to attend and be recognized at our annual Scholarship Luncheon on tentatively Saturday, **March 16**, 2024

If you have questions or need additional information please contact the Scholarship Committee Chair, Marianne Terry, at prz.scholarship@gmail.com.

Promoting Scholarship and Service....

Regards,

Marianne Terry

Marianne Terry, Scholarship Chair Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc.
Pi Rho Zeta Chapter
www.pirhozeta1920.com (chapter website)

Scholarship Service Sisterly Love Finer Womanhood



Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Incorporated Pi Rho Zeta 2023 Scholarship Application

RETURN APPLICATIONAND ALLACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS INTRIPLICATE DOWNLOAD THE APPLICATION AND SAVE YOUR NAME IN THE FILE NAME EMAIL TO: prz.scholarship@gmail.com

Name of Applicant				
Date of Application		College of Acceptance		
I. Personal Data		1		
Home Address				
Apartment No.				
City	State	Zip Code		
Telephone & Email				
Age				
II. Academic Background				
High School				
Hours Completed				
Cumulative Grade Point Average				
III. Extracurricular Activities	and Honors (att	tach additional sheets, if necessary)		
Extracurricular Activities and Offices Held (include academic, community service, professional, etc.)				
Honors and Awards Received				

Scholarship Service Sisterhood Finer Womanhood



IV. Employment History

Most Recent Employer	Job Title	Dates of Employment	
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Supervisor	Telephone		
Job Description/Duties			
Previous Employer	Job Title	Dates of Employment	
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Supervisor	Telephone		
Job Description/Duties			

V. References (Please provide <u>letters of recommendation</u> from each Reference) At least 1 academic Reference AND at least 1 professional Reference

Name				
Title				
Address				
City	State	Zip Code		
Telephone				
Name				
Title				
Address				
City	State	Zip Code		
Telephone				

VI. Career Goals and Objectives Essay.

The essay shall be created and typed by the applicant on a separate sheet of paper, one [1] page, and double-spaced using a twelve [12] point font. *The essay shall detail your future education goals, career goals, and objectives.* Please provide a copy of your *acceptance letter from a college or university*, and an *official transcript* (with a current cumulative GPA of 2.7 or higher). Transcripts must be from the applicant's school. The deadline is February 26, 2024.

RETURN APPLICATION AND ALL ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS to email: prz. scholarship@gmail.com

Scholarship Service Sisterhood Finer Womanhood